
101 WriUe.n Answerll ASADHA 21, 1901 (SAKA) ~ Written. Answer. 102

644. ~ P" ..... ~ 1fIfr~"

111ft' ~ ~ ~ ~ 1fT "29 ~

1971t ~ tldi<l"'d sr~ flIfT 5327 t
~ rt~~q:~~tm..rol

fit; ~ lIlT 1{f1f IIil w ~. ~ ~
t ~ ~ srcmr Ii t !!itt q: 'tf1r 1Iiif
(I'1Ii m ~ 'II"R ~ ~ t?

~ ~ ~ ~ ""'( '" m.r 'ImIf'I):
~Amt IfiT ~ ~

rn "'" m 'I1ft;r ~ ~ It ~
~ ~ ~ m-r tm ~I 'I1mr
~ ~ "1'~iij'l(I iii) 30-6-79.(I'1Ii
~ ~ Ifil:: t.n ~I m tlm ~
fi!;lfr t I W ~ ~ ~ IfIfr ~ ~

1IITlf I ~"" "" '" ~ fiAT 'IT ~
~I

645. SHRI JANARDHANA POO­
JARI : Will the minister of RAILWAYS be pleaseed to state :

(a) whether 'lanata Khana' hal become popular with rail passensen ;

(n) if 10, the present sale and whether Government propose to extend this to more atatiollS and in more trains; aad

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN) : (a) Yes.

(b) and (c). Oil an average abeut 10,eoo packets of Janata Khana are IOld every day on Indian Railways at .tations and from Dininl/Pantry cars. Janata Khana i. available at 235 stationa and Railways are extendilll this service gradually to more stations. In.o far as the tr:aida are CGtICeraed,this is already availa~e. on all the trains provided with pantryl dlmng cars except the two Rajdhani
Express trains.

G ..... of Roue B-1dIac Aclvaace

646. SHRI SHAMBHU NATH
CHATURVEDI Will the Minister 0 f
HE.-\LTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
be pleased to state :

Ca) the total amount of funds allotted to his Ministry for the grant of house building aduance in the first instalment released in April, 1979 and the other one subsequently;

(1;1) the names and daignation of employees in his Minstry whose application. for howing advance were pcndinB as on the 31St May, 1979 in order of their receipt and the amount of advance applied for and the amount of advance applied for and· the purpose for which applied viz. howe building (1St, 2nd and 3rd instal-

. mcnt), D.D.A. built Bats ; self-financing scheme ofD.D.A. and Gha7iabad Improvement Housing Scheme ; and

(c) the amount allotted to each of these applicants uptil 1St July, 1979.

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI RABI
RAY): Ca) AmountofRs. 22'00lakhs
haa been allocated for House Building Advance on 4-7-1979 which includes an mount of Rs. I' 30 lakhs allocated to this Ministry under Vote on Account for

1979-80.

(b) The requisite information in. respect of employees of the Ministry and D.G.H.S. and of few .ubordin.ate Orpn.isations is given at .tatement I. The information pertaining to other subordinate oficca is being collected and will be laid on the table. or the Lot Sabha .. lOOn as the same becomes available.

(c) Information ie si~ at Statement
II.
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S.No. Name &: Designation Date or receipt of
appbca­

tion

I. Shri S.L. Sethi, Aaiatant . . 28-8-78

2. Shri R.K. Chopra, Aslistant • 2.6-78

3· Shri Sati Ram, Gastetner Operator 8-5-79

4· Shri R.S. Dua, Junior Account. Officer 5-5-79

5. Shri K. N. Singh Tech. Aastt. Regional
Health Office Paflla • • • 17-8-77

6. Shri Nanjappa UDC Regional Health
Office, Bangalore ••• 2<>-7-78

Amount or advan­
ce applied

for

25,000/-

39,750/-

7,000/-

40 ,000/-
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ANNEXURE-I

Purpoae for which applied

--------
For construction of 1\

boule in JUs Dative
place.

Construction of a house
on a plot allotted by
Housing Society.

For the purchase of DDA flat.

Construction of plot Jlur­
chaacd by the applicant
at Faridabad.

37,500/- Land &: Construction.

31,800/- Land &: Construction.

7. Shri Manga! Ram, Jr. Machine Operator 26-7-78 38.000/- Construction,

S. Shri PDtta Mariah, UOC Regional Health
O1Iice, Bangalore. • _ . 6-12-78 31,300/- Land &: Construction.

9. Dr. D.C. Bhattacharya, Dy. Aatt. Com-
miaioner 2-2-79 70,000/- Construction

10. Shri P.S. Janjani, UDC Regioanl Health
Office, Jaipur 24-2-79 40,000/- Ready-built house from

private party.
JJ. Shri O.P. Khatri, Research Officer. 14'5-79 25.000/- Enlarg~ment on existiJ g

house.
12. Shri D.N. Dbingra. Sr. P.A. 30-4-79 55.000/' Construction.

13· Shri D.R. Chawla, Statistician 26-4-79 34.930/- R~ady-built flat.

14· Shri J.P. Singh Bhayana, UDC. 12-3-1979 27.700/- 2nd instalment for start ..
ing construction. ----

ANNEXURE-II
------------------'-

S. No. Name. I>csiination

I. Shri K. N. Singh, Technical Aaiatant

2. Shri Nanjappa. UOC •

Account allotted

RH. 7500/- as lit instalment for purchasing the land.

RH. 3637/- as 1St instalment for purchasing the land.

3. Shri MaDgal Ra~r. Machioe Operator •. RH. 30,400/- lit, 2nd and 3rd instalmentS for construction.

. 4. Shri Putta Mariah, UOO • . .
5. Shri J.P. SiJIgh, Bba~ UDC •

Ra. 9600/- tat instalment for purchase of land.

RH. 554D/- I.t instalment for .purchale of plot o( land. -

